Jm

AVCA All-Americans

Third Team
Second Team
Third Team
Second Team
Honorable Mention

All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
Honorable Mention
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
Honorable Mention
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
All-Region
Honorable Mention
All-Region
All-Region
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
All-Region

Lane Carico 2010
Lane Carico 2011
Emani Sims 2012
Savannah Leaf 2014
Janice Leao 2021
AVCA East Coast Region Player of the Year
Olga Stranzali 2017
AVCA East Coast Region Freshman of the Year
Lane Carico 2008
Haley Templeton 2014
AVCA East Coast All-Region
Marcella Gamarra 2002
Mallorey James 2002
Valeria Tipiana 2002
Leyre Santaella Sante 2003
Valeria Tipiana 2004
Karla Johnson 2005
Francheska Savage 2005
Lane Carico 2008
Angelica Ellis 2008
Lane Carico 2009
Cassie Loessberg 2009
Lane Carico 2010
Katie Gallagher 2010
Ali Becker 2011
Lane Carico 2011
Katie Gallagher 2011
Alex Johnson 2012
Alexi Mourning 2012
Emani Sims 2012
Nrithya Sundararaman 2012
Ryan Shaffer 2012
Savannah Leaf 2014
Emani Sims 2014
Olga Stranzali 2015
Haley Templeton 2015
Olga Stranzali 2016
Haley Templeton 2017

All-Region

Olga Stranzali 2017
Haley Templeton 2018
Savannah Vach 2021

AMI HURRICANES

VOLLEYBALL HISTORY AND RECORDS

All-Region
All-Region
(Spring) All-Region

Elizaveta Lukianova 2021  (Spring) All-Region

Savannah Vach 2021 All-Region

Janice Leao 2021 All-Region

Angela Grieve 2021 Honorable Mention

Angela Grieve 2022 All-Region

Janice Leao 2022 All-Region

Savannah Vach 2022 All-Region

Savannah Vach 2023 All-Region

Grace Lopez 2023 All-Region
ACC HONORS & ACCOLADES

ACC Player of the Year

Lane Carico 2011

Savannah Leaf 2014

Olga Stranzali 2017

ACC Freshman of the Year

Lane Carico 2008

Haley Templeton 2014

ACC Coach of the Year

Nicole Lantagne Welch 2008

Nicole Lantagne Welch 2012

ACC Scholar Athlete of the Year

Lane Carico 2011

Nrithya Sundararaman 2012

Savannah Leaf 2014

All-ACC Selections

Valeria Tipiana 2004 First Team

Franceska Savage 2005 Second Team

Ciara Michel 2006 Second Team

Katie Gallagher 2007 Freshman Team

Lane Carico 2008 Second Team

Genny Mayhew 2008 Second Team

Lane Carico 2008 Freshman Team

Lane Carico 2009

Cassie Loessberg 2009

Lane Carico 2010
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Ali Becker

Lane Carico
Katie Gallagher
Taylor Hollina
Alex Johnson
Alexis Mourning
Ryan Shaffer
Emani Sims

Nrithya Sundararaman

Savannah Leaf
Emani Sims

Alexis Mourning
Ryan Shaffer
Savannah Leaf
Emani Sims

Haley Templeton
Haley Templeton
Alexis Mourning
Taylor Scott

Olga Stranzali
Haley Templeton
Olga Stranzali
Olga Stranzali
Haley Templeton
Haley Templeton
Elizaveta Lukianova
Savannah Vach
Elizaveta Lukianova
Savannah Vach
Savannah Vach
Angela Grieve
Priscilla Hernandez
Janice Leao
Peyman Yardimci
Janice Leao
Savannah Vach
Angela Grieve

Flormarie Heredia Colon

Savannah Vach
Grace Lopez
Grace Lopez
Janice Leao

Flormarie Heredia Colon

2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

ACC All-Academic Selections

Michelle Bruin
Kaitlin Kozak
Ann Gallo

Jill Robinson

‘ 2023 MIAMI VOLLEYBALL

2005
2005
2005
2006

First Team

First Team
Second Team
Third Team
First Team

First Team
Second Team
Freshman Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team

First Team

First Team

First Team
Second Team
Freshman Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Freshman Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Freshman Team
First Team

First Team
Freshman Team
Second Team
Second Team

L)

Michelle Bruin
Ciara Michel

Maria Anderson
Bridget Bomhack
Ciara Michel

Lane Carico

Maria Anderson
Lane Carico

Katie Gallagher
Alexandria Johnson
Ali Becker

Lane Carico
Alexandria Johnson
Emani Sims

Taylor Hollins
Alexandria Johnson
Savannah Leaf

Nrithya Sundararaman

Savannah Leaf
Emani Sims

Emani Sims
Savannah Leaf
Taylor Scott

Olga Stranzali
Haley Templeton
Hannah Sorensen
Olga Stranzali
Hannah Sorensen
Olga Stranzali
Haley Templeton
Haley Templeton
Elizaveta Lukianova
Elizaveta Lukianova
Elizaveta Lukianova
Savannah Vach
Angela Grieve
Peyman Yardimci
Priscilla Hernandez
Nyah Anderson
Abby Casiano
Naylani Feliciano
Janice Leao

Milana Moisio
Savannah Vach
Alanys Viera

2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
201
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

ACC Player of the Week Awards

Bridget Bomhack
Lane Carico

Nov. 27, 2007
Oct. 20, 2008
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Genny Mayhew
Lane Carico
Katie Gallagher
Lane Carico
Lane Carico
Lane Carico
Lane Carico
Lane Carico
Katie Gallagher
Lane Carico
Alex Johnson
Emani Sims
Alexis Mourning
Emani Sims
Taylor Hollins
Nrithya Sundararaman
Savannah Leaf
Savannah Leaf
Savannah Leaf
Taylor Scott
Olga Stranzali
Olga Stranzali
Olga Stranzali
Haley Templeton
Haley Templeton
Olga Stranzali
Elizaveta Lukianova
Savannah Vach
Savannah Vach
Angela Grieve
Savannah Vach
Cianna Tejada
Savannah Vach
Grace Lopez
Janice Leao

Nov. 10, 2008

Oct. 5, 2009

Sept. 6, 2010

Nov. 22, 2010

Nov. 29, 2010

Sept. 5, 2011

Sept. 12, 2011

Oct. 3, 2011

Nov. 7, 2011

Nov. 28, 2011

Sept. 10, 2012

Oct. 1, 2012

Oct. 8, 2012

Oct. 22, 2012

Oct. 29, 2012

Nov. 19, 2012

Oct. 14, 2014

Oct. 20, 2014

Nov. 10, 2014

Sept. 14, 2015

Nov. 9, 2015

Nov. 30, 2015

Aug. 28, 2017

Sept. 4, 2017

Oct. 16, 2017

Oct. 30, 2017

Sept. 29, 2020

Sept. 4, 2023 (SOTW)
Sept. 18, 2023 (SOTW)
Sept. 18, 2023 (OPOTW)
Sept. 25, 2023 (SOTW)
Oct. 2, 2023 (DPOTW)
Oct. 2, 2023 (SOTW)
Nov. 6, 2023 (OPOTW)
Nov. 20, 2023 (DPOTW)

ACC Freshman of the Week Awards

Alexandria Johnson
Alex Johnson
Ryan Shaffer
Ryan Shaffer
Emani Sims
Haley Templeton
Haley Templeton
Haley Templeton
Haley Templeton
Anna Haak
Savannah Vach
Peyman Yardimci

Sept. 6, 2010
Sept. 27, 2010
Nov. 22, 2010
Nov. 29, 2010
Oct. 31, 2011
Sept. 29, 2014
Oct. 6, 2014
Nov. 3, 2014
Nov. 10, 2014
Nov. 30, 2015
Sept. 30, 2019
Nov. 2, 2021

L)

Peyman Yardimci Nov. 23, 2021

Flormarie Heredia Colon  Nov. 7, 2022

Naylani Feliciano Nov. 21, 2022

Grace Lopez Oct. 16, 2023

Grace Lopez Nov. 13, 2023

INDIVIDUAL MATCH RECORDS
#  Player Opponent Date

KILLS

1. 33 Olga Strantzali Louisville 10/20/17

2. 31 Savanah Leaf UCF 12/5/14

3. 30 Grace Lopez UNI 11/30/23

30  Karla Johnson Houston 9/3/05
30 Olga Strantzali Louisville 10/30/16
30  Savanah Leaf Florida State 10/5/14
7. 29 Olga Strantzali Duke 11/20/16
8. 28 Karla Johnson Arkansas State ~ 9/2/05
28  Olga Strantzali Notre Dame 10/28/16
10. 27  Elizabeth Tyson Florida State 9/13/02
27  Grace Lopez Florida State  11/12/23

ATTACK ATTEMPTS

1. 86 Savanah Leaf Florida State 10/5/14

2. 79 Olga Strantzali Notre Dame 10/28/16

3. 77 Olga Strantzali Duke 11/20/16

4. 74 Olga Strantzali Notre Dame 9/29/17

5. 73  Angela Grieve Florida State 10/5/22

6. 72 Karla Johnson Houston 9/3/05

7. 70 Olga Strantzali NC State 10/7/16

8. 69 Olga Strantzali Louisville 10/30/16

9. 67 Angela Grieve Florida St. 11/19/21

10. 66  Angela Grieve UNC 10/1/21

ATTACK PERCENTAGE (20 ATTEMPTS)

1. .667 (16/2/21) Christine Williamson FAU 2010
.667 (15/1/21) Flor Heredia Colon  Troy 2023
650 (14/1/20) Francheska Savage UW-MIL 2004
625 (16/1/24) Kolby Bird UTSA 2016

( )
619 (15/2/21) Karla Johnson
607 (18/1/28) Valeria Tipiana
( )
( )

No gk w

.600 (13/1/20) Emani Sims
.600 (19/1/30) Taylor Scott

Howard 2002
Kent State 2003
Virginia Tech 2013
Syracuse 2015

9. .591 (14/1/22) Francheska Savage Jack.St. 2005
.591 (15/2/22) Flor Heredia Colon G.Tech 2023

ASSISTS

1. 73  Margie Young
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2. 64  Caitilin Donahoe

64  Hannah Sorensen
4, 63 Mallorey James

63  Nrithya Sundararaman

63  Savannah Vach
6. 61 Haley Templeton

61  Hannah Sorensen
8. 60 Hannah Sorensen
9. 59 Haley Templeton

59  Jamie Grass

SERVICE ACES

1. 11 Katie Gallagher
8 Haley Templeton
Maria Andersson
Haley Templeton
Olga Strantzali
Ryan Shaffer

19 players tied

2.
3.
4

o1 OO OO O N

7.

DIGS
49  Cassie Loessberg
39  Cassie Loessberg
36  Ryan Shaffer
31 Sylvia Hernandez
30 Cassie Loessberg
30  Ryan Shaffer
30  Ryan Shaffer
29  Priscilla Hernandez
. 28  Ryan Shaffer
10. 27  Kalysta White

27  Kalysta White

27 Ryan Shaffer

27  Sylvia Hernandez

abrowon -

© ©

SOLO BLOCKS

1. 4 Ali Becker

Bridget Wallenberger
Ciara Michel

Emani Sims
Francheska Savage
Lici McGee

Janice Leao

13 players tied

(SR A L T

7.

ASSIST BLOCKS

1. 17  Alexis Mourning
2. 12 Emani Sims

3. 10  Abby Casiano

‘ 2023 MIAMI VOLLEYBALL

Long Beach St.  9/7/13
Notre Dame 10/28/16
Boston College  9/28/02
UT-Arlington 8/27/10
UNLV 9/4/22
Duke 10/13/17
Louisville 10/30/16
Duke 11/20/16
Duke 11/23/18
Davidson 8/31/01
Jacksonville 8/25/07
Virginia Tech ~ 11/19/17
Prairie View A&M 8/29/09
FIU 8/27/16
Wake Forest 11122115
Florida A&M 9/8/11
Texas-Arlington ~ 9/1/07
North Dakota St.  9/5/09
LSU 9/14/13
Notre Dame 10/28/16
Eastern Michigan  9/4/09
LSU 8/27/11
Long Beach St.  9/7/13
Florida State 10/6/21
Oregon St. 8/31/12
Georgia Tech 10/2/15
Duke 10/11/15
Clemson 11/29/13
FAU 9117
Southern Miss 9/4/10
Towson 8/31/18
Butler 8/25/07
LSU 9/13/13
LSU 9/17/04
Middle Tennessee 9/5/10
South Florida 9/3/21
Boston College  9/28/13

Boston College 11/23/14
Clemson 11/6/22

L)

10  Janice Leao

10  Janice Leao
6. 9 Emani Sims
9 Emani Sims
9 Robin Lewullis
9 Savanah Leaf
9 Savanah Leaf
9 Janice Leao
9  Peyman Yardimci
9 Janice Leao
TOTAL BLOCKS
1. 17 Alexis Mourning
2. 12 Emani Sims
3. 11 Robin Lewullis
4. 10 Francheska Savage

10  Aristea Tontai
10  Janice Leao
10  Janice Leao
Ciara Michel
Emani Sims
Emani Sims
Emani Sims
Lici McGee
Savanah Leaf
Savanah Leaf
Janice Leao
Janice Leao

15
©

©O© O O W WOWWOWWOWWOWOww

Janice Leao

POINTS
1. 35.0
2. 345

34.5
4. 325
32.5
32.0
31.5
31.0
30.5
30.5

Olga Strantzali
Karla Johnson
Olga Strantzali
Savanah Leaf
Savanah Leaf
Olga Strantzali
Grace Lopez
Elizabeth Tyson
Olga Strantzali
Valeria Tipiana

© o~

KILLS (3 SETS)

1. 22 Valeria Tipiana
22 Angela Grieve
22  Grace Lopez

4. 21 Olga Strantzali
21 Olga Strantzali

Peyman Yardimci

Duke

Virginia
Clemson

Notre Dame
Boston College
TCU

Boston College
NC State

North Carolina
Boston College

Boston College
Boston College
Boston College
LSU

North Carolina
Virginia

Duke
Cincinnati

LSU

Clemson

Notre Dame
North Dakota St.
TCU

Boston College
South Florida
NC State

North Carolina
Boston College

Louisville
Houston
Louisville

UCF

Florida State
Duke

UNI

Florida State
Syracuse
Washington St.

Florida State
Stetson
Georgia Tech
FGCU

Florida State

11/20/22
10/16/22
10/4/13
10/18/13
9/28/02
9/514
9/28/13
10/3/21
11/21/21
11/25/23

9/28/13
11/23/114
9/28/02
9/17/04
11/21/21
10/16/22
11/20/22
9/11/04
8/27/11
10/4/13
10/18/13
9/5/09
9/514
9/28/13
9/3/21
10/3/21
11/21/21
11/25/23

10/20/17
9/3/05
10/30/16
12/5/14
10/5/14
11/20/16
11/30/23
9/13/02
10/2/16
9/11/04

9/24/04
9/16/23
10/15/23
927
MNN7
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10.

20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19

Olga Strantzali
Olga Strantzali
Savanah Leaf
Angela Grieve

Marcela Gamarra

Savanah Leaf
Taylor Scott

Valeria Tipiana
Angela Grieve
Angela Grieve

KILLS (4 SETS)

ARl e

33
30
28
27
25
25
25
25
25
25

Olga Strantzali
Grace Lopez

Karla Johnson
Grace Lopez

Olga Strantzali
Olga Strantzali
Olga Strantzali
Savanah Leaf
Valeria Tipiana
Valeria Tipiana

KILLS (5 SETS)

1.
2.

© N o

31
30
30
30
29
28
27
25
25
25

Savanah Leaf
Karla Johnson
Olga Strantzali
Savanah Leaf
Olga Strantzali
Olga Strantzali
Elizabeth Tyson
Savanah Leaf
Angela Grieve

Flor Heredia Colon

ATTEMPTS (3 SETS)

53
52
50
50
49
46
45
44
44

. 43

43
43
43

Karla Johnson
Olga Strantzali
Angela Grieve
Angela Grieve
Grace Lopez
Kolby Bird
Savanah Leaf

Marcela Gamarra

Valeria Tipiana
Karla Johnson
Olga Strantzali
Savanah Leaf
Angela Grieve

Nicholls
NC State
SHU
Virginia

Coastal Carolina

Oklahoma
Syracuse
SMU
Syracuse
Syracuse

Louisville

UNI

Arkansas St.
Florida State
Notre Dame
North Carolina
Syracuse
Syracuse

San Diego St.
Cincinnati

UCF

Houston
Louisville
Florida State
Duke

Notre Dame
Florida State
North Carolina
Florida State
NC State

Sacramento St.
North Carolina
Pittsburgh
Stetson
Georgia Tech
NC State
Oklahoma

FAU

Florida State
Jacksonville St.
FGCU

Duke

South Florida

8/26/17
10127117
8/29/14
10/17/21
9/1/01
9/20/113
10/25/15
9/17/04
11/18/22
10/30/22

10/20/17
11/30/23
9/2/05
11112123
9/29/17
11/4/16
10/2/16
10/10/14
9/5/03
9/11/04

12/5/14
9/3/05
10/30/16
10/5/14
11/20/16
10/28/16
9/13/02
111313
10/5/22
10/6/23

9/16/05
10/9/16
10/14/22
9/16/23
10/15/23
10127117
9/20/113
9/14/02
9/24/04
9/9/05
912117
1112213
9/5/21

L)

ATTEMPTS (4 SETS)

74 Olga Strantzali

70 Olga Strantzali

65 Olga Strantzali

63  Olga Strantzali

61 Angela Grieve

59  Kolby Bird

59  Lane Carico

8. 58 Savanah Leaf
58  Savanah Leaf

Sk wd =

10. 57  Angela Grieve
ATTEMPTS (5 SETS)
1. 86 Savanah Leaf
2. 83 Angela Grieve
3. 79 Olga Strantzali
4. 77 Olga Strantzali
5. 73  Angela Grieve
6. 72 Karla Johnson
7. 69 Olga Strantzali
8. 67 Angela Grieve
9. 66 Angela Grieve
10. 65 Olga Strantzali
ACES (3 SETS)
1. 8 Haley Templeton
2. 7 Maria Andersson
3. 6  Haley Templeton

6  Olga Strantzali

6  Ryan Shaffer
6. 5  AlexJohnson

5 Haley Templeton

5  Olga Strantzali

5  \Valeria Tipiana

5  \Valeria Tipiana

5  Angela Grieve

5  Savannah Vach
ACES (4 SETS)

1. 11 Katie Gallagher
2. 5  Alexis Mourning
5  Kelsie Groot

5  Olga Strantzali
5  Olga Strantzali
5  Olga Strantzali
5  Olga Strantzali
5  \Valeria Tipiana
5  Angela Grieve
5 Peyman Yardimci
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Notre Dame 9/29/17
NC State 10/7/16
Syracuse 10/2/16
Louisville 10/20/17
Wake Forest 11/24/21
Notre Dame 9/29/17
Oklahoma 9/10/11
USF 8/30/13
Syracuse 10/10/14
Pitt 10/15/21
Florida State 10/5/14
Duke 11/20/22
Notre Dame 10/28/16
Duke 11/20/16
Florida State 10/5/22
Houston 9/3/05
Louisville 10/30/16
Florida State 11/19/21
North Carolina  10/1/21
Georgia Tech  11/23/16
Virginia Tech ~ 11/19/17
Prairie View A&M 8/29/09
FIU 8/27/16
Wake Forest 11122/15
FAMU 9/8/11
Rutgers 8/25/12
Virginia Tech ~ 10/26/18
lllinois State 8/28/15
FAU 9/1/04
UW-MIL 9/18/04
Virginia Tech  10/24/21
UMBC 8/29/21
Jacksonville 8125107
Wake Forest 10/9/15
Syracuse 10/10/14
Florida State 11/4/15
Syracuse 10/2/16
Mississippi St. ~ 9/10/16
Duquesne 9/17/16
Indiana 8/30/03
Virginia 10/16/22
Virginia 10/16/22
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ACES (5 SETS)
1. 5  Cassie Loessberg Marquette 8/31/07
S Haley Templeton ~ Georgia Tech ~ 11/22/17
5  Valeria Tipiana Washington St. ~ 9/11/04
4. 4 8 players tied
ASSISTS (3 SETS)
1. 53 Jill Robinson Florida State 9/24/04
2. 52  JillRobinson SMU 9/17/04
3. 48  JillRobinson UW-MIL 9/18/04
4. 46  Margie Young Howard 9/6/02
5. 44  Katie Gallagher Eastern Michigan  9/4/09
44  Margie Young Florida Atlantic ~ 9/14/02
44  Margie Young Florida Atlantic ~ 9/20/02
8. 43 Haley Templeton  Clemson 11/25/15
9. 42 Blair Fuentez Notre Dame 11/15/13
42  Haley Templeton  Florida State M7
42  Margie Young IUPUI 9/13/02
ASSISTS (4 SETS)
1. 63  Mallorey James Boston College  9/28/02
2. 57 Mallorey James SFA 8/31/02
3. 56  Savannah Vach Virginia Tech 11/3/19
96  Savannah Vach Syracuse 10/29/21
5. 55 Hannah Sorensen Clemson 11/25/16
55  Katie Gallagher Southern Miss 9/4/10
55  Savannah Vach FAU 8/28/23
8. 54 Haley Templeton  Georgia Tech  11/27/15
54 Savannah Vach Florida State ~ 11/12/23
10. 53  Haley Templeton  Syracuse 10/10/14
53  Haley Templeton ~ Missouri 9/20/14
53  JillRobinson Cincinnati 9/11/04
ASSISTS (5 SETS)
1. 73 Margie Young Florida State 9/13/02
2. 64 Caitilin Donahoe  Long Beach St.  9/7/13
64 Hannah Sorensen Notre Dame 10/28/16
4, 63  Nrithya Sundararaman UT-Arlington 8/27/110
63  Savannah Vach UNLV 9/4/22
6. 61 Haley Templeton  Duke 10113/17
61 Hannah Sorensen Louisville 10/30/16
8. 60 Hannah Sorensen Duke 11/20/16
9. 59 Haley Templeton  Duke 11/23/18
59  Jamie Grass Davidson 8/31/01
DIGS (3 SETS)
1. 30 Cassie Loessberg Eastern Michigan 9/4/09

2. 23

Naylani Feliciano

“ 2023 MIAMI VOLLEYBALL

Arizona

9/9/23

L)

3. 22
22
22
22

7. 21
21

9. 20
20

1. 19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

Cassie Loessberg FGCU

Elizabeth Tyson

Jamie Grass

Ryan Shaffer
Jamie Grass

Kalysta White
Ann Gallo

Priscilla Hernandez
Cassie Loessberg

Jamie Grass
Jamie Grass
Kalysta White
Ryan Shaffer
Ryan Shaffer

Sylvia Hernandez
Sylvia Hernandez

DIGS (4 SETS)

1. 29
2. 28
3. 27
27
5 26
6. 25
25
25
9. 24
24

Priscilla Hernandez

Ryan Shaffer
Kalysta White
Ryan Shaffer
Ryan Shaffer
Ann Gallo
Jamie Grass
Ryan Shaffer
Kalysta White
Ryan Shaffer

DIGS (5 SETS)

1. 39
2. 36
3. 3
4. 30
30
6. 27
27
8. 26
26
10. 25
25

Cassie Loessberg

Ryan Shaffer

Sylvia Hernandez

Ryan Shaffer
Ryan Shaffer
Kalysta White

Sylvia Hernandez

Ryan Shaffer
Ryan Shaffer
Kelsie Groot

Priscilla Hernandez

BLOCKS (3 SETS)

1. 12
2. 9
3.

oo 0o oo

Emani Sims
Janice Leao
Emani Sims
Karla Johnson

Lucia Pampana

Coastal Carolina

Florida State
Duke

FIU

SHU

Sacramento St.

Virginia Tech

Sacramento St.
Coastal Carolina

SMU
Duke

NC State
Auburn
UCF

NC State

Florida State
Oregon St.
Georgia Tech
Clemson
Pepperdine
Kansas

SFA

South Florida
Notre Dame
Florida St.

North Dakota St.

LSU

Notre Dame
LSU

Long Beach St.
Duke

Florida Atlantic
Ole Miss

LSU

Florida State
Florida State

Boston College
NC State

Tulsa

Wichita State
Virginia Tech

8/28/09
9/1/01
9/24/04
11122113
9/14/02
8/29/14
9/16/05
10/24/21
8/29/08
9/1/01
9/17/04
11/20/115
1113
9/9/11
927
10127127

10/6/21
8/31/12
10/2/15
11/29/113
9/3/11
8/26/06
8/31/02
8/30/13
11/115/15
111313

9/5/09
9/14/13
10/28/16
8/27/11
9713
1011115
anT
8/24/12
9/13/13
10/5/14
11/119/21

11/3/14
10/3/21
92113
8/31/02
10/16/16
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6.

8
7

Janice Leao
9 players tied

BLOCKS (4 SETS)

1.
2.

3.

8.

11
10
10
9

o0 O O © ©

Robin Lewullis
Aristea Tontai
Janice Leao
Ciara Michel
Emani Sims
Emani Sims
Janice Leao

Peyman Yardimci

14 players tied

BLOCKS (5 SETS)

1.
2.

4.

8.

17
10
10
9

o0 O O © ©

Alexis Mourning

Francheska Savage

Janice Leao
Emani Sims
Lici McGee
Savanah Leaf
Savanah Leaf
Janice Leao
17 players tied

POINTS (3 SETS)

1.
2.
3.

o N>

25.0
24.5
23.5
23.5
23.0
22.5
22.0
21.5
21.5
21.5

Valeria Tipiana
Valeria Tipiana
Olga Strantzali
Angela Grieve
Grace Lopez

Olga Strantzali
Olga Strantzali
Olga Strantzali
Savanah Leaf
Angela Grieve

POINTS (4 SETS)

©

b wbdh -~

35.0
31.5
30.5
30.0
28.5
28.5
28.5
28.0
27.0
27.0

Olga Strantzali
Grace Lopez

Olga Strantzali
Valeria Tipiana
Karla Johnson
Olga Strantzali
Valeria Tipiana
Savanah Leaf
Olga Strantzali
Grace Lopez

Arizona

Boston College
UNC

Virginia
Cincinnati
Clemson

Notre Dame
South Florida
North Carolina

Boston College
LSU
Duke
LSU

North Dakota St.

TCU
Boston College
Boston College

Florida State
SMU

Florida State
Stetson
Georgia Tech
Nicholls

NC State
FGCU
Oklahoma
Syracuse

Louisville

UNI

Syracuse
Cincinnati
Arkansas State
Syracuse

San Diego St.
Syracuse
Duquesne
Florida State

9/9/23

9/28/02
11121121
10/16/22

9/11/04

10/4/13
10/18/13

9/3/21
11121/21

9/28/13
9/17/04
11/20/22
812711
9/5/09
9/5/14
9/28/13
11/25/23

9/24/04
9/17/04
MNAN7
9/16/23
10/15/23
8/26/17
10127117
oanr
9/20/13
11/18/22

10/20117
11/30/23
10/2/16
9/11/04
9/2/05
1111116
9/5/03
10/10/14
91716
11112/23
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INDIVIDUAL SEASON RECORDS

# Player Year
KILLS
1. 616  Karla Johnson (.232) 2005
2. 586 Olga Strantzali (.233) 2016
3. 506 Lane Carico (.257) 2009
4, 502 Savanah Leaf (.312) 2014
5. 499  Olga Strantzali (.282) 2017
6. 483  Francheska Savage (.307) 2005
7. 477  Marcela Gamarra (.272) 2002
8. 471  Lane Carico (.228) 2010
9. 462  Valeria Tipiana (.303) 2002
10. 442  Savanah Leaf (.218) 2013
KILLS PER SET
1. 5.09 Karla Johnson (121 sets) 2005
2. 476 Olga Strantzali (123 sets) 2016
3. 465 Savanah Leaf (108 sets) 2014
4, 454 Marcela Gamarra (81 sets) 2001
5. 454 Olga Strantzali (110 sets) 2017
6. 452 Elizaveta Lukianova (33 sets) 2019
7. 444 Valeria Tipiana (95 sets) 2004
8. 436 Lane Carico (116 sets) 2009
9. 411 Grace Lopez (99 sets) 2023
10. 4.04 Marcela Gamarra (118 sets) 2002
ATTACK ATTEMPTS
1. 1542 Karla Johnson (616-259-1542) 2005
2. 1455 Olga Strantzali (586-247-1455) 2016
3. 1404 Lane Carico (471-151-1404) 2010
4. 1320 Lane Carico (506-167-1320) 2009
5. 1268 Savanah Leaf (442-166-1268) 2013
6. 1240 Genny Mayhew (428-215-1240) 2007
7. 1234 Angela Grieve (422-167-1234) 2022
8. 1209 Marcela Gamarra (477-148-1209) 2002
9. 1188 Olga Strantzali (499-164-1188) 2017
10. 1179 Savanah Leaf (502-134-1179) 2014
ATTACK PCT. (MINIMUM 100 ATTEMPTS)
1. 473 Janice Leao (81-11-148) 2020
2. .391  Ali Becker (325-59-680) 2011

391 Janice Leao (133-26-274) 2023
4. 372 Emani Sims (226-52-468) 2014
5. .363 Cianna Tejada (53-12-113) 2023
6. .357 Marcela Gamarra (368-88-784) 2001
7. .356 Valeria Tipiana (192-43-419) 2001
8. .350 Angelica Ellis (232-63-483) 2008
9. .345 Emani Sims (259-68-553) 2013
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10. .344  Alexis Mourning (250-66-535) 2013
ASSISTS
1. 1507 Jill Robinson (121 sets) 2005
2. 1261 Haley Templeton (118 sets) 2015
3. 1244 Jill Robinson (93 sets) 2004
4. 1243 Katie Gallagher (113 sets) 2007
5. 1222 Jill Robinson (117 sets) 2006
6. 1218 Katie Gallagher (109 sets) 2011
1218 Mallorey James (95 sets) 2002
8. 1211 Katie Gallagher (113 sets) 2010
9. 1203 Savannah Vach (113 sets) 2023
10. 1202 Katie Gallagher (114 sets) 2008
ASSISTS PER SET
1. 13.38 Jill Robinson (93 sets) 2004
2. 12.82 Mallorey James (95 sets) 2002
3. 1245 JillRobinson (121 sets) 2005
4. 1117 Katie Gallagher (109 sets) 201
5. 11.00 Katie Gallagher (113 sets) 2007
6. 10.99 Haley Templeton (104 sets) 2014
7. 10.98 Savannah Vach (104 sets) 2021
8. 10.88 Hannah Sorensen(90 sets) 2016
9. 10.86 Caitilin Donahoe (37 sets) 2013
10. 10.75 Haley Templeton (109 sets) 2017
ASSIST PCT. (Min. 25 Attempts; Assists/Attempts)
1. 563 Jamie Grass (80/450) 2001
2. 401 Savannah Vach (1203/2998) 2023
3. .371  Savannah Vach (1159/3126) 2022
4. 369 Savannah Vach (1142/3098) 2021
5. .354  Alanys Viera (52/147) 2021
6. .262 Priscilla Hernandez (108/413) 2021
7. 225 Mallorey James (228/513) 2001
8. .205 Yaidaliz Rosado (9/44) 2021
9. .200 Valeria Tipiana (34/68) 2001
200 Emily Damon (5/25) 2021
SERVICE ACES
1. 67 Katie Gallagher (113 sets) 2007
2. 60 Cassie Loessberg (113 sets) 2007
3. 51 Olga Strantzali (115 sets) 2015
4. 48 Olga Strantzali (123 sets) 2016
48 Valeria Tipiana (95 sets) 2004
6. 44 Alex Johnson (115 sets) 2012
7. 43 Olga Strantzali (110 sets) 2017
8. 4 Ley Santaella Sante (109 sets) 2003
9. 40 Karla Johnson (121 sets) 2005
10. 39 Hannah Sorensen (108 sets) 2017
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39
39

Elizabeth Tyson (117 sets)
Kristi Sprinkel (84 sets)

SERVICE ACES PER SET

0.89
0.59
0.53
0.51
0.47
0.47
0.46
0.44
0.39
0. 0.39

S©Woo NSk wWND =

Haley Templeton (9 sets)
Katie Gallagher (113 sets)
Cassie Loessberg (113 sets)
Valeria Tipiana (95 sets)
Kelsey Ream (19 sets)
Marcela Gamarra (81 sets)
Kristi Sprinkel (84 sets)
Olga Strantzali (115 sets)
Haley Templeton (94 sets)
Olga Strantzali (110 sets)

SERVICE ATTEMPTS

570
533
528
527
516
515
502
490
478
0. 476

S©Woo NSOk wWN =

D
1. 584
2. 558
3. 554
4. 552
5. 539
539
7. 499
8. 484
9. 454
10. 453
453

Jill Robinson (121 sets)

Katie Gallagher (113 sets)
Ann Gallo (120 sets)

Cassie Loessberg (113 sets)
Karla Johnson (121 sets)
Francheska Savage (121 sets)
Cassie Loessberg (116 sets)
Savanah Leaf (116 sets)
Elizabeth Tyson (108 sets)
Alex Johnson (115 sets)

Cassie Loessberg (116 sets)
Ryan Shaffer (116 sets)
Cassie Loessberg (116 sets)
Cassie Loessberg (113 sets)
Ryan Shaffer (115 sets)
Ryan Shaffer (119 sets)
Jamie Grass (118 sets)
Ryan Shaffer (111 sets)
Lane Carico (123 sets)
Kalysta White (119 sets)
Ann Gallo (120 sets)

DIGS PER SET

5.03
4.88
4.81
4.78
4.69
4.53
4.47
4.36

Nk WD =

Cassie Loessberg (116 sets)
Cassie Loessberg (113 sets)
Ryan Shaffer (116 sets)
Cassie Loessberg (116 sets)
Ryan Shaffer (115 sets)
Ryan Shaffer (119 sets)
Jamie Grass (97 sets)

Ryan Shaffer (111 sets)

2002
2001

2016
2007
2007
2004
2006
2001
2001
2015
2018
2017

2005
2007
2005
2007
2005
2005
2008
2013
2003
2012

2009
2013
2008
2007
2012
2010
2002
2011
2010
2015
2005

2009
2007
2013
2008
2012
2010
2004
2011
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9. 423 Jamie Grass (118 sets) 2002 10. 1.24  Ciara Michel (107 sets) 2005
10. 4.07 Priscilla Hernandez (107 sets) 2021 1.24  Ciara Michel (113 sets) 2007
POINTS
BLOCK SOLOS 1. 711.5 Karla Johnson (616k 40a 27-57b) 2005
1. 39 Ciara Michel (119 sets) 2006 2. 660.5 Olga Strantzali (586k 48a 4-45b) 2016
2. 33 Ciara Michel (113 sets) 2007 3. 575.5 Savanah Leaf (502k 27a 10-73b) 2014
3. 27 Ciara Michel (107 sets) 2005 4. 5745 Francheska Savage (483k 29a 25-75b) 2005
27 Karla Johnson (121 sets) 2005 5. 569.0 Olga Strantzali (499k 43a 8-38b) 2017
5 25 Francheska Savage (121 sets) 2005 6. 552.0 Lane Carico (506k 21a 9-32b) 2009
6. 23 Karla Johnson (91 sets) 2003 7. 543.0 Valeria Tipiana (462k 27a 5-98b) 2002
23 Ciara Michel (91 sets) 2004 8. 536.0 Marcela Gamarra (477k 22a 10-54b) 2002
8. 21 Karla Johnson (118 sets) 2002 9. 5355 Lane Carico (471k 38a 9-35b) 2010
21 Lici McGee (112 sets) 2009 10. 524.0 Savanah Leaf (442k 38a 7-74b) 2013
10. 20 Emani Sims (115 sets) 2012
POINTS PER SET
BLOCK ASSISTS 1. 5.88 Karla Johnson (121 sets) 2005
1. 140  Robin Lewullis (118 sets) 2002 2. 5.37 Olga Strantzali (123 sets) 2016
140 Emani Sims (115 sets) 2012 3. 5.37 Valeria Tipiana (95 sets) 2004
3. 138  Emani Sims (116 sets) 2013 4. 5.33 Savanah Leaf (108 sets) 2014
4. 129  Ciara Michel (119 sets) 2006 5. 5.30 Marcela Gamarra (81 sets) 2001
129 Alexis Mourning (113 sets) 2012 6. 5.17 Olga Strantzali (110 sets) 2017
6. 128  Janice Leao (107 sets) 2021 7. 476 Lane Carico (116 sets) 2009
7. 127  Janice Leao (109 sets) 2022 8. 475 Francheska Savage (121 sets) 2005
8. 119  Emani Sims (109 sets) 2014 9. 4.64 Valeria Tipiana (117 sets) 2002
9. 114  Alexis Mourning (116 sets) 2013 10. 4.59 Grace Lopez (99 sets) 2023
10. 110  Alexis Mourning (119 sets) 2015
SETS PLAYED
TOTAL BLOCKS 1. 123 Sylvia Hernandez 2016
1. 168  Ciara Michel (119 sets) 2006 123 Anna Haak 2016
2. 160  Emani Sims (115 sets) 2012 123 Lane Carico 2010
3. 153  Emani Sims (116 sets) 2013 123  Olga Strantzall 2016
153 Robin Lewullis (118 sets) 2002 5. 122 Christine Williamson 2010
5. 146  Janice Leao (107 sets) 2021 6. 121 JillRobinson 2005
6. 143  Janice Leao (109 sets) 2022 121 Francheska Savage 2005
7. 140  Ciara Michel (113 sets) 2007 121 Karla Johnson 2005
8. 139  Alexis Mourning (113 sets) 2012 9. 120 Ann Gallo 2005
9. 136  Emani Sims (109 sets) 2014 120  Alex Johnson 2010
10. 133  Ciara Michel (107 sets) 2005 120 Lucia Pampana 2016
BLOCKS PER SET MATCHES PLAYED
1. 145 Ciara Michel (91 sets) 2004 1. 33 Jamie Grass 2002
2. 141 Ciara Michel (119 sets) 2006 33 Robin Lewullis 2002
3. 1.39 Emani Sims (115 sets) 2012 33  Elizabeth Tyson 2002
4. 136 Janice Leao (107 sets) 2021 33 Marcela Gamarra 2002
5. 1.32  Emani Sims (116 sets) 2013 33 Karla Johnson 2002
6. 1.31 Janice Leao (109 sets) 2022 33 Valeria Tipiana 2002
7. 130 Robin Lewullis (118 sets) 2002 7. 32 14 players tied
8. 1.28 Janice Leao (69 sets) 2023
9. 1.25 Emani Sims (109 sets) 2014
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS 9. .300 Katie Gallagher (465-106-1197)  2007-11
10. .296 Aristea Tontai (133-47-291) 2021
# Player Years

ASSISTS
KILLS 1. 5241 Savannah Vach (498 sets) 2019-2023
1. 1749  Lane Carico (.242) 2008-11 2. 5173 Katie Gallagher (478 sets) 2007-11
2. 1484 Karla Johnson (.253) 2002-05 3. 4937 Jill Robinson (428 sets) 2003-06
3. 1448 Olga Strantzali (.253) 201517 4. 4632 Haley Templeton (434 sets) 2014-18
4. 1411 Valeria Tipiana (.315) 2001-04 5. 2358 Nrithya Sundararaman (290 sets) 2009-12
5. 1325 Francheska Savage (.263) 2002-06 6. 2025 Mallorey James (200 sets) 2001-04
6. 1320 Angela Grieve (.203) 2020-2023 7. 1005 Hannah Sorensen (216 sets) 2016-18
7. 1194  Savanah Leaf (.245) 2012-14 8. 949  Blair Fuentez (221 sets) 2011-14
8. 1066 Alex Johnson (.219) 201013 9. 634 Margie Young (85 sets) 2002-03
9. 1018 Genny Mayhew (.175) 2006-09 10. 554  Jamie Grass (410 sets) 2001-04
10. 1002 Elizabeth Tyson (.205) 2001-04

ASSISTS PER SET
KILLS PER SET 1. 11.54 Jill Robinson (428 sets) 2003-06
1. 425 Marcela Gamarra (199 sets) 2001-02 2. 10.82 Katie Gallagher (478 sets) 2007-11
2. 416 Olga Strantzali (348 sets) 201517 3. 10.67 Haley Templeton (434 sets) 2014-18
3. 397 Ley Santaella Sante (109 sets) 2003 4. 1052 Savannah Vach (498 sets) 2019-2023
4. 376 Lane Carico (465 sets) 2008-11 5. 10.12 Mallorey James (200 sets) 2001-04
5. 3.73 Savanah Leaf (320 sets) 2012-14 6. 9.04 AlyssaBasdavanos (25 sets) 2016-17
6. 3.70  Valeria Tipiana (381 sets) 2001-04 7. 813 Nrithya Sundararaman (290 sets) 2009-12
7. 348 Karla Johnson (427 sets) 2002-05 8. 746 Margie Young (85 sets) 2002-03
8. 346 Angela Grieve (382 sets) 2020-2023 9. 555 Caitilin Donahoe (99 sets) 2012-15
9. 3.14 Francheska Savage (422 sets) ~ 2002-06 10. 5.08 Hannah Sorensen (198 sets) 2016-17
10. 2.86 AnnaHaak (168 sets) 2015-16 11. 4.29 Blair Fuentez (221 sets) 2011-14
ATTACK ATTEMPTS SERVICE ACES
1. 4947 Lane Carico (1749-550-4947) 2008-11 1. 142 Olga Strantzali (348 sets) 2015-17
2. 3823 Angela Grieve (1320-544-3823) 2020-2023 2. 135 Haley Templeton (434 sets) 2014-18
3. 3619 Karla Johnson (1484-568-3619)  2002-05 3. 133  Cassie Loessberg (453 sets) 2006-09
4, 3511 Olga Strantzali (1448-560-3511)  2015-17 4. 131  Valeria Tipiana (381 sets) 2001-04
5. 3199 Savanah Leaf (1194-411-3199) 2012-14 5. 127  Katie Gallagher (478 sets) 2007-11
6. 3142 Francheska Savage (1325-498-3142) 2002-06 6. 125  Alex Johnson (463 sets) 2010-13
7. 3131 Valeria Tipiana (1411-426-3131) ~ 2001-04 7. 124  Lane Carico (465 sets) 2008-11
8. 3130 Alex Johnson (1066-382-3130) 2010-13 8. 110  Savannah Vach (498 sets) 2019-2023
9. 3122 Genny Mayhew (1018-472-3122) ~ 2006-09 9. 108  Angela Grieve (382 sets) 2020-2023
10. 2825 Elizabeth Tyson (1002-423-2825) 2001-04 10. 99 Elizabeth Tyson (370 sets) 2001-04
ATTACK PCT. (MINIMUM 100 ATTEMPTS) SERVICE ACES PER SET
1. .339 Emani Sims (985-250-2168) 2010-14 1. 047 Kelsey Ream (19 sets) 2006
2. 338 AliBecker (839-210-1862) 2008-11 2. 046 Kristi Sprinkel (84 sets) 2001
3. .334 Janice Leao (826-228-1788) 2019-2023 3. 041 Olga Strantzali (348 sets) 2015-17
4. 324 Bridget Wallenberger (191-57-414) 2018 4. 038 Ley Santaella Sante (109 sets) 2003
5. .322 Alexis Mourning (825-263-1746)  2011-15 5. 0.34 Valeria Tipiana (381 sets) 2001-04
6. .315 Valeria Tipiana (1411-426-3131)  2001-04 6. 0.31 Haley Templeton (434 setss) 2014-18
1. 306  Marcela Gamarra (845-236-1993) 2001-02 7. 0.30 Marcela Gamarra (199 Sets) 2001-02
8. .300 Elizaveta Lukianova (458-156-1005) 2016-18 8. 029 Cassie Loessberg (453 sets) 2006-09
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9. 0.28 Hannah Sorensen (216 sets)
0.28 Angela Grieve (382 sets)
10. 0.27  Maria Andersson (307 sets)

=
(9]
»

2120 Ryan Shaffer (461 sets)

2008 Cassie Loessberg (453 sets)
1715 Lane Carico (465 sets)

1621  Jamie Grass (410 sets)

1221 Katie Gallagher (478 sets)
1204  Alex Johnson (463 sets)

1104  Savannah Vach (498 sets)
1047  Sylvia Hernandez (354 sets)
1011 Priscilla Hernandez (339 sets)
0. 1001 Jill Robinson (428 sets)

SN~

DIGS PER SET

4.60 Ryan Shaffer (461 sets)
443 Cassie Loessberg (453 sets)
3.95 Jamie Grass (410 sets)

3.69 Lane Carico (465 sets)

3.47  Kalysta White (200 sets)
3.00 Priscilla Hernandez (339 sets)
2.96 Sylvia Hernandez (354 sets)
2.76  Taylor Hollins (319 sets)
2.74  Ann Gallo (321 sets)

0. 2.73 Marcela Gamarra (199 sets)

SN N~

BLOCK SOLOS

122 Ciara Michel (430 sets)

75 Karla Johnson (427 sets)

71 Francheska Savage (422 sets)
63 Emani Sims (447 sets)

48 Lici McGee (258 sets)

41 Janice Leao (407 sets)

38 Jill Robinson (428 sets)

38 Ali Becker (390 sets)

Nogakowd

9. 37 Angelica Ellis (318 sets)
37 Alexis Mourning (367 sets)

BLOCK ASSISTS

1. 491  Emani Sims (447 sets)

2. 456  Janice Leao (407 sets)

3. 451  Ciara Michel (430 sets)

4. 361  Alexis Mourning (367 sets)

5. 283 Karla Johnson (427 sets)

6. 281  Alex Johnson (463 sets)

7. 277  AliBecker (390 sets)

277  Francheska Savage (422 sets)

2016-18

2020-2023

2007-09

2010-13
2006-09
2008-11
2001-04
2007-11
2010-13

2019-2023

2014-17
2018-21
2003-06

2010-13
2006-09
2001-04
2008-11
2014-15
2018-21
2014-17
2010-12
2003-06
2001-02

2003-07
2002-05
2002-06
2010-14
2006-10

2019-2023

2003-06
2008-11
2005-08
2011-15

2010-14

2019-2023

2003-07
2011-15
2002-05
2010-13
2008-11
2002-06

9. 276  Valeria Tipiana (381 sets) 2001-04
10. 262  Sakile Simmons (311 sets) 201417
TOTAL BLOCKS

1. 573  Ciara Michel (430 sets) 2003-07
2. 554  Emani Sims (447 sets) 2010-14
3. 497  Janice Leao (407 sets) 2019-2023
4, 398  Alexis Mourning (367 sets) 2011-15
5. 358 Karla Johnson (427 sets) 2002-05
6. 348  Francheska Savage (422 sets) 2002-06
7. 315  AliBecker (390 sets) 2008-11
8. 299  Valeria Tipiana (381 sets) 2001-04
9. 296  Alex Johnson (463 sets) 2010-13
10. 279  Sakile Simmons (311 sets) 201417
BLOCKS PER SET

1. 1.33  Ciara Michel (430 sets) 2003-07
2. 1.24  Emani Sims (447 sets) 2010-14
3. 123 Aristea Tontai (79 sets) 2021
4 122 Janice Leao (407 sets) 2019-2023
5. 121 Bridget Wallenberger (94 sets) 2018
6. 1.17 Robin Lewullis (217 sets) 2002-03
7. 1.08 Alexis Mourning (367 sets) 2011-15
8. 1.05 Kristi Sprinkel (84 sets) 2001
9. 0.95 Kelsey Ream (19 sets) 2006
10. 0.91  Lici McGee (258 sets) 2006-10
POINTS

1. 1973.5 Lane Carico (1749k 124a 29-143b) 2008-11
2. 1795.5 Karla Johnson (1484k 95a 75-283b) 2002-05
3. 1703.0 Valeria Tipiana (1411k 131a 23-276b) 2001-04
4. 1675.5 Olga Strantzali (1448k 142a 15-141b) 2015-17
5. 1591.5 Francheska Savage (1325k 57a 71-277b) 2002-06
7. 1539.0 Angela Grieve (1320k 108a 37-147b) 2020-2023
6. 1401.5 Savanah Leaf (1194k 87a 23-195b) 2012-14
8.  1346.5 Alex Johnson (1066k 125a 15-281b) 2010-13
9. 1316.5 Ciara Michel (962k 7a 122-451b)  2003-07
10.  1309.5 Emani Sims (985k 16a 63-491b)  2010-14
POINTS PER SET

1. 4.85 Marcela Gamarra (199 sets) 2001-02
2. 481 Olga Strantzali (348 sets) 2015-17
3. 457 Ley Santaella Sante (109 sets) 2003
4. 447 Valeria Tipiana (381 sets) 2001-04
5. 438 Savanah Leaf (320 sets) 2012-14
6. 4.24 Lane Carico (465 sets) 2008-11
7. 420 Karla Johnson (427 sets) 2002-05
8. 4.03 Angela Grieve (382 sets) 2020-2023
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9. 377 Francheska Savage (422 sets) ~ 2002-06 TEAM MATCH RECORDS
10. 3.33  Sandra Totten (84 sets) 2001
# Opponent Date
SETS PLAYED KILLS
1. 498  Savannah Vach 2019-2023 1. 84  Florida State 9/13/02
2. 478  Katie Gallagher 2007-11 2. 79  SantaClara 9/6/03
3. 465 Lane Carico 2008-11 3. 77 Houston 9/3/05
4. 463  Alex Johnson 2010-13 4. 76  UT-Arlington 8/27/10
5. 461  Ryan Shaffer 2010-13 5. 75  Virginia "7
6. 453  Cassie Loessberg 2006-09 6. 74  Davidson College 8/31/01
7. 447  Emani Sims 2010-14 74 Florida State 10/24/18
8. 434  Haley Templeton 2014-18 8. 73  Duke 11/23/18
9. 430  Ciara Michel 2003-07 73 Duke 10/13/17
10. 428  Jill Robinson 2003-06 73 Notre Dame 10/28/16
73 San Diego State 9/5/03
MATCHES PLAYED
1. 133 Savannah Vach 2019-2023 ATTACK ATTEMPTS
2. 131  Katie Gallagher 2007-11 1. 216 SantaClara 9/6/03
3. 126  Lane Carico 2008-11 2. 202  Georgia Tech 11/23/16
4. 125  Alex Johnson 2010-13 202  Florida State 11119/21
5. 124  Ryan Shaffer 2010-13 3. 201  Florida State 9/13/02
124  Emani Sims 2010-14 4. 199  Oregon State 8/31/12
7. 123 Cassie Loessberg 2006-09 5. 198  Hofstra 8/24/07
8. 121  AliBecker 2008-11 198 LSU 8/27/11
9. 119  Karla Johnson 2002-05 198 Florida State 10/24/18
10. 118  Haley Templeton 2014-18 198 LSU 9/13/13
198  Duke 11/20/22
10. 197  Houston 9/3/05
ATTACK PERCENTAGE (10 ATTEMPTS)
1. 467 Virginia Tech 10/26/18
2. 462 Wofford 8/24/12
3. 460 Florida Atlantic 8/31/10
4. 453 Troy 9/2/23
5. 440 FGCU 8/30/14
6. 431 UW-MIL 9/18/04
7. 425 Virginia Tech 10/23/22
8. 421 Prairie View A&M 8/29/09
9. 415 Manhattan 8/29/03
10. 407  Georgia Tech 11127115
ASSISTS
1. 79 Florida State 9/13/02
2. T4 Santa Clara 9/6/03
3. 72 Virginia MN7N17
72 Duke 10113117
5 70 UT-Arlington 8/27/10
70 Notre Dame 10/28/16
7. 68 Davidson 8/31/01
68 Florida State 10/24/18
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68 Louisville 10/30/16 ASSIST BLOCKS
10. 67 FAU 9N 1. 46 Boston College 9/28/13
67 San Diego State 9/5/03 2. 36 Clemson 11/6/22
67 LSU 9/17/04 3. 34 Notre Dame 10/18/13
67 Houston 9/3/05 4, 32 North Carolina 11/21/21
5 30 Boston College 11/23/14
SERVICE ACES 30 NC State 10/3/21
1. 16 Jacksonville 8/25/07 7. 29 Loyola 9/9/16
16 Georgia Tech 11122117 29 Cincinnati 9/11/04
3. 14 Hofstra 8/24/07 9. 28 Wichita State 8/31/02
14 Washington State 9/11/04 28 Boston College 11/13/16
14 Wake Forest 9/21/18 28 Long Beach State 91713
14 UMBC 8/29/21 28 Duke 11/20/22
14 FIU 8/26/23
8. 13 Virginia 10/16/22 TOTAL BLOCKS
9. 12 Butler 8/25/07 1. 23.0 Boston College 9/28/13
12 Prairie View A&M 8/29/09 2. 19.0 North Carolina 11/21/21
12 Louisiana-Monroe 8/30/08 19.0 Clemson 11/6/22
12 Syracuse 112117 4. 17.0 Notre Dame 10/18/13
12 Prairie View A&M 9/6/14 17.0  Santa Clara 9/6/03
12 Mississippi State 9/10/16 6. 16.5 Loyola 9/9/16
12 Stetson 9/16/23 7. 16.0 Louisville 11/13/15
16.0 Clemson 11/11/22
DIGS 9. 155 Cincinnati 9/11/04
1. 113 North Dakota State 9/5/09 10. 15.0 North Carolina 111313
2. 100  Notre Dame 9/29/17 15.0 Boston College 11/13/16
3. 97 LSU 8/27/11 15.0  Boston College 11/23/14
4. 96 Pepperdine 9/3/11 15.0 UNLV 9/14/12
5 93 Ole Miss 8/24/12 15.0 NC State 10/3/21
93 Florida State 11/19/21 15.0 Clemson 1/7/21
6. 92 Oregon State 8/31/12 15.0  Duke 11/20/22
7. 9N Notre Dame 10/28/16 15.0 Boston College 11/25/23
91 LSU 9/14/13
9. 90 Butler 8/25/07 KILLS (3 SETS)
90 Georgia Tech 11/23/16 1. 61 SMU Mustangs 9/17104
90 Oklahoma 9/10/11 2. 59 UW-MIL 9/18/04
59 Florida State 9/24/04
SOLO BLOCKS 4. 57 Oregon 9/6/02
1. 9 LSU 9/13/13 57 Stetson 9/25/02
2. 9 Towson 8/31/18 6. 56 Jacksonville State 9/9/05
3. 8 uiC 9/9/22 56 Stetson 9/16/23
4. 7 Clemson 10/3/14 8. 55 Coastal Carolina 9/1/01
7 vs Washington State 9/11/04 9. 54 Kent State 8/30/03
6. 6 Hofstra 8/24/07 54 Fordham 9/7/02
6 Louisville 11/13/15
6 Middle Tennessee 9/5/10 KILLS (4 SETS)
6 Xavier 9/10/05 1. 73 San Diego State 9/5/03
6 Jacksonville State 9/9/05 2. 12 Stephen F. Austin 8/31/02
3. 69 Syracuse 10/29/21
4. 67 Rhode Island 9/4/03
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5. 66 Georgia Southern 9/4/10 198  LSU 8/27/11
66 Middle Tennessee 9/15/12 198  Florida State 10/24/18
7. 65 New Mexico 8/30/02 198 LSU 9/13/13
65 Georgia Tech 11/27/15 198  Duke 11/20/22
65 Missouri 9/20/14 10. 197  Houston 9/3/05
65 FAU 8/28/23
ACES (3 SETS)
KILLS (5 SETS) 1. 14 Wake Forest 9/21/18
1. 84 Florida State 9/13/02 14 UMBC 8/29/21
2. 19 Santa Clara 9/6/03 14 FIU 8/26/23
3. 77 Houston 9/3/05 4. 12 Prairie View A&M 8/29/09
4. 76 UT-Arlington 8/27/10 12 Louisiana-Monroe 8/30/08
5. 75 Virginia MM717 12 Prairie View A&M 9/6/14
6. 74 Davidson 8/31/01 12 Stetson 9/16/23
74 Florida State 10/24/18 8 M Virginia Tech 11/19/17
8. 73 Duke 10/23/18 " FIU 9/1/04
73 Duke 10/13/17 10. 10 FIU 8/27/16
73 Notre Dame 10/28/16 10 Howard 9/6/02
10 Long Island 9/7/01
ATTEMPTS (3 SETS) 10 Notre Dame 9/26/14
1. 168  Oregon 9/6/02 10 Syracuse 11/18/22
2. 148 Coastal Carolina 9/1/01
3. 138  Stetson 9/16/23 ACES (4 SETS)
4. 137  Florida State 9/24/04 1. 16 Jacksonville 8/25/07
137  Sacramento State 9/16/05 2. 13 Virginia 10/16/22
6. 136 Fla. International 9/14/02 3. 12 Butler 8/25/07
7. 131  SMU 9/17/04 12 Syracuse 11217
131 Jacksonville State 9/9/05 12 Mississippi State 9/10/16
9. 130 Tarleton State 8/27/21 6. 10 Indiana 8/30/03
130  Arizona 9/9/23 10 Syracuse 11/11/16
10 Coll. of Charleston 11/30/17
ATTEMPTS (4 SETS) 10 Wake Forest 10/9/15
1. 199  Oregon State 8/31/12 10 Duquesne 917116
2. 191 Notre Dame 9/29/17 10 Duke 9/23/18
3. 186  Butler 8/25/07
186  Pepperdine 9/3/11 ACES (5 SETS)
186  UNLV 9/14/12 1. 16 Georgia Tech 11/122117
6. 181  Wake Forest 11/24/21 2. 14 Hofstra 8/24/07
7. 180  Virginia 9/9/13 14 Washington State 9/11/04
8. 178 Kansas 8/26/06 4. 1 Southern Miss 8/25/17
178  USF 8/30/13 5 10 Wake Forest 11/9/18
10. 176  North Carolina 9/30/22 10 Virginia 9124117
7. 8 Missouri State 9/4/15
ATTEMPTS (5 SETS) 8 Marquette 8/31/07
1. 216 SantaClara 9/6/03 8 North Carolina 11/3/13
2. 202  Georgia Tech 11/23/16 8 Boston College 1917
202  Florida State 11/19/21 8 UTSA 9/2/16
4. 201  Florida State 9/13/02 8 LSU 9/13/13
5. 198  Hofstra 8/24/07 8 UCF 9/10/22
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8 South Carolina 9116/22 |6 61  NCState 10127117
8 Florida State 10/4/23 61 UC Santa Barbara 9/2111
61 Auburn 9/9/11
ASSISTS (3 SETS) 9. 60 Rutgers 8/25/12
1. 59 SMU 9/17/04 60 Nebraska-Omaha 9/20/13
2. 56 Florida State 9/24/04
3. 54  UW-MIL 9/18/04 | DIGS (4 SETS)
54 Stetson 9/16/23 1. 100  Notre Dame 9/29117
5. 51 Notre Dame 11/15/13 2. 96 Pepperdine 9/3/11
51 Long Island 9/7/01 3. 92 Oregon State 8/31/12
51 Stetson 9/25/02 4, 90 Butler 8/25/07
8. 50  Florida State 11117 90  Oklahoma 9/10/11
50 Oregon 9/6/02 6. 87 Wake Forest 11/24/21
50  Jacksonville State 9/9/05 | 7. 85  Florida State 10/6/21
8. 83 Stephen F. Austin 8/31/02
ASSISTS (4 SETS) 9. 82 Clemson 1112913
1. 67 San Diego State 9/5/03 10. 81 South Florida 8/30/13
2. 66 Stephen F. Austin 8/31/02
3. 63  Syracuse 10/29/21 | DIGS (5 SETS)
63  FAU 82823 | 1. 113  North Dakota State 9/5/09
5. 61  Georgia Tech Mrems |2 97 LSU- 8/27/11
61 Georgia Southern o410 |3 93  OleMiss 8/24/12
61 Southern Miss 9/4/10 93 Florida State 11/19/21
61 Cincinnati 9/11/04 5 91 Notre Dame 10/28/16
61  UNLV 9/14/12 91 LsUu- 9/14/13
61  Middle Tennessee 91512 | 7. 90  Georgia Tech 11/23/16
61  Florida State 11/12/23 |8 89  Davidson 8/31/01
89 Duke 10/11/15
ASSISTS (5 SETS) 89 Duke 11/20/22
1. 79 Florida State 9/13/02
2. 74  SantaClara 9/6/03 | BLOCKS (3 SETS)
3. T2 Virginia 1M17117 1. 15.0 Boston College 11/123/14
72 Duke 10/13/17 15.0 NC State 10/3/21
5. 70  UT-Arlington 8/27/10 15.0  Clemson 177121
70 Notre Dame 10/28/16 4. 14.0 Wichita State 8/31/02
7. 68  Davidson College 8/31/01 14.0  Virginia Tech 10/16/16
68 Florida State 10/24/18 6. 120 AlabamaA&M 8/26/06
68 Louisville 10/30/16 12.0  Wake Forest 11/24/13
10. 67 FAU 9/1/17 12.0 NC State 10127117
67  LSU 9/17/04 12.0  Boston College 9/30/16
67  Houston 9/3/05 12.0  Jacksonville State 9/9/05
67  Florida State 11/19/21 120  Alabama 9/11/21
DIGS (3 SETS) BLOCKS (4 SETS)
1. 81 Coastal Carolina 9/1/01 1. 19.0 North Carolina 11/21/21
2. 75 Oregon 9/6/02 2. 17.0 Notre Dame 10/18/13
3. 66 Arizona 9/9/23 3. 16.0 Louisville 11/13/15
4. 63  Presbyterian 9/1/12 16.0  Clemson 1/11/22
5 62 Texas State 9/10/21 4. 15,5 Cincinnati 9/11/04
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5. 15.0 Boston College 11/13/16 NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS
5.0 UNLV 9/14/12 Opp. Result Date Set Scores
7. 145  Clemson 10/4/13 Duke W, 3-0 2002 30-25, 30-18, 30-20
14.5  Wake Forest 10/9/15 Wisconsin W, 3-1 2002 30-25, 20-30, 30-21, 30-22
9. 140 NC State 10/7/18 Nebraska L, 0-3 2002 18-30, 17-30, 21-30
140 UNI 13023 1 Fy L, 2-3 2009 16-25, 2520, 2522, 25-27, 11-15
10. 135  Middle Tennessee 9/15/12 Indiana L, 2-3 2010 19-25, 25-18, 25-13, 20-25, 9-15
Northern Ill. W, 3-1 2011 2517, 21-25, 25-12, 26-24
BLOCKS (5 SETS) lowaSt. L,0-3 2011 21-25, 10-25, 14-25
1. 230 Boston College 9/28/13 Col.Char. L, 1-3 2012  25-22,21-25,19-25, 15-10
2. 190 Clemson 16122 | oregon  L,0-3 2013 16-25, 23-25, 17-25
3. 170 SantaClara 9/6/03 UCF W, 3-2 2014 25-22, 18-25, 25-10, 23-25, 15-10
4. 165 Loyola 99M6 | Forida L ,1-3 2014  25-13,22-25, 20-25, 21-25
5. 150 North Carolina 11/3/13 lowaSt. L,0-3 2015 21-25, 24-26, 20-25
15.0  Duke 11720122 Col.Char. W.3-1 2017  25-21,21-25, 25-20, 25-15
15.0  Boston College 11/25/23 Florida L, 1-3 2017 14-25, 25-19, 11-25, 23-25
7. 140  Long Beach State ITN3 | SouthAla. W,3-12021  23-25,25-20, 29-27, 25-19
14.0  Washington State 9/11/04 Florida L, 0-3 2021 15-25, 20-25, 16-25
14.0 LSU 9/14/13 Kansas L, 0-3 2022 17-25, 18-25, 20-25
14.0 LSU 9/17/04 UNI W, 3-1 2023  25-23, 25-19, 20-25, 25-20
14.0  Notre Dame 9/25/22 Wisconsin L, 0-3 2023 23-25, 15-25, 17-25
14.0 Houston 9/3/05
14.0  North Carolina 10/1/21
140 South Carolina 91123 ACC STANDINGS FINISH
Place Conf. Rec. QOverall Rec. Yr.
2nd 11-5 17-9 2004
6th 11-11 16-14 2005
oth 9-13 12-19 2006
8th 8-14 1417 2007
3rd 14-6 26-6 2008
5th 119 18-13 2009
3rd 13-7 239 2010
2nd 16-4 26-5 2011
2nd 17-3 25.6 2012
4th 12-8 19-12 2013
4th 14-4 229 2014
5th 14-6 21-10 2015
8th 9-11 15-17 2016
3rd 15-5 22-6 2017
8th 99 13-12 2018
oth 6-12 10-16 2019
6th 9-7 1-7 2020
2nd 15-3 25.5 2021
4th 12-6 19-11 2022
5th 10-8 18-12 2023
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ALL-TIME AVCA COACHES PDLL 2018 86 79
2019 140 137
Rank Date 2020 None Found None Found
24th Dec. 9, 2002 2021 14
23rd Final Poll - 2002 2022 35
20th Sept. 12, 2011 2023 45
T21st Sept. 19, 2011
20th Sept. 26, 2011
21st Oct. 3, 2011
23rd Oct. 10, 2011
25th Oct. 17, 2011
22nd Nov. 14, 2011
25th Nov. 21, 2011
24th Oct. 15, 2012
24th Oct. 22, 2012
23rd Oct. 29, 2012
24th Nov. 12, 2012
23rd Nov. 19, 2012
12th Oct. 7, 2020
11th Oct. 14, 2020
11th Oct. 21, 2020
12th Oct. 28, 2020
12th Nov. 4, 2020
12th Nov. 11th, 2020
11th Nov. 18th, 2020
12th Nov. 25, 2020
24th Nov. 29, 2021
25th Dec. 20, 2021
ALL-TIME FINAL RPI
Year Normal RPI Adjusted RPI
2001 88 92
2002 28 30
2003 47 49
2004 61 61
2005 97 93
2006 175 182
2007 173 174
2008 44 41
2009 51 46
2010 30 26
2011 19 18
2012 24 28
2013 59 53
2014 20 27
2015 44 44
2016 110 104
2017 31 32
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